## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Echols to Engrossed House Bill No. 374 by Representative Echols

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 6, line 28, after "be an" delete the remainder of the line and on line 29, delete
- "provided for in that Part." and insert "economic development project as provided for in Part
  II of this Chapter."
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 9, line 16, between "<u>name and</u>" and "<u>behalf</u>" insert "<u>on its own</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 9, line 26, after "<u>district may</u>" delete the comma ","
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 9, line 26, after "<u>name and</u>" delete "<u>behalf</u>," and insert "<u>on its own behalf</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 10, line 3, after "<u>district may</u>" delete the comma ","
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 10, line 3, after "name and" delete "behalf," and insert "on its own behalf"